ability to continue as a going concern and expects that the 
Company will be able to meet its liabilities in the foreseeable 
future as and when the same would become due.

SHARE CAPITAL
As on 31st March, 2024, the authorized share capital of 
the Company consisted of 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided into 25,00,00,000 
(Twenty-Five Crore) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each, and the paid-up equity share capital as on 
31st March, 2024, consisted of 7,34,36,928 equity shares 
of Rs. 10/- each. During FY 2023-24, the Company has 
not issued any shares, securities / instruments convertible